
Post Match Reporting 
 

2017/2018 Match Cohort* Data 
 

Specialty: Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 
N= 3 (1.0% match cohort) 

 

Item N 
% of 

specialty 
cohort 

Mean 
Standard 
Deviation 

Graduation year 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 

 
1 
1 
0 
1 

 
33.3% 
33.3% 
0.0% 
33.3% 

  

Three digit Step 1 score   218.7 19.6 

MSPE Adjective: 
Outstanding 
Superior 
Excellent 
Very Good 
Good 

 
0 
1 
2 
0 
0 

 
0.0% 
33.3% 
66.7% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

  

AOA elected  0 0.0 %   

Applied to preliminary or transitional 
programs:  

3 100.0%   

Other specialties applied to: 
Internal Medicine 

    

Number of categorical programs applied to   21.0 8.5 

Honors Received:  
Anesthesia 
FCM 
Internal Medicine 
Neurology 
Obstetrics/Gynecology 
Pediatrics 
Psychiatry 
Surgery 

 
1 
0 
1 
1 
0 
0 
1 
0 

 
33.3% 
0.0% 
33.3% 
33.3% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
33.3% 
0.0% 

  

 
*Match Cohort includes applicants who matched into this specialty via the regular match process.



Post Match Reporting 
 

2017/2018 Survey Respondent Cohort Data 
 

Specialty: Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 
N= 3 (1.3% survey respondents) 

 

Item N 
% of 

specialty 
cohort 

Mean 
Standard 
Deviation 

Min Max 

How many programs 
invited you to interview? 

  11.7 3.2 8 14 

How many interviews did 
you accept? 

  7.7 1.5 6 9 

Did you review your 
application with a career 
advisor before applying? 

1 33.3%     

Before ranking programs, 
did you review your rank 
list with a career advisor? 

0 0.0%     

Total Spent on Interviews 
$0-$500 
$501-$1000 
$1001-$2000 
$2001-$3000 
$3001-$4000 
>$4000 

 
0 
0 
0 
1 
2 
0 

 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
33.3% 
66.7% 
0.0% 

    

Did you complete a 
Pathway project? 

0 0.0%     

Did you complete a 
research project in the field 
you matched? 

0 0.0%     

Did you have a publication 
during medical school? 

2 66.7%     

 
  



The field project was in: 
 
 
Describe any publications: 
 
There are in the surgery field from work I did before medical school but published while I was in Medical 
school. There were as follows: / increased mortality in delayed intubation in initially stable trauma patients,  / 
dialysis dependent chronic renal failure in patients with nephrectomies performed 2/2 to trauma 
 
Two abstracts and one paper. Both from undergraduate research that wrapped up while in medical school. 
 
Who was your most effective career advisor in field matched? 
(number of multiple mentions) 
 
Dr. Tom McNalley 
 
Lisa Pascual (2) 
 
What were your most useful career resources? 
 
Cindy Lai- hepful for prelim year advice 
 
If you had to do anything differently in the residency matching process, what would it be? 
 
Don't apply to programs in geographical areas I was sure not to want to go to 
 
Go to all of my interviews offered and lobby for my 2nd choice more. I was overconfident in matching at my 
top choice. 
 
I would not apply to as many out of state preliminary programs. I would do at least one more (two total) away 
rotations for PM&R. 
 
Is there any other information helpful to UCSF students who will apply to your specialty choice in the 
future? 
 
Definitely check out the east coast PM&R programs, they have a very different model than most of the west 
coast programs. 
 
Don't believe what programs tell you. I was given honors by my top choice and got a really strong letter of rec 
commented on by other programs yet still didnt match there. The attending I was with even told me he would 
do his best to get me ranked in their top 7. 
 
You do not have to do an away rotation at any institution to get an interview there, so don't stress out. On every 
interview I went to, there were a good number of people who had not rotated there. I myself only did one away 
rotation. 
 




