Post Match Reporting

2017/2018 Match Cohort* Data

Specialty: Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation N=3 (1.0% match cohort)

Item	N	% of specialty cohort	Mean	Standard Deviation
Graduation year				
2015	1	33.3%		
2016	1	33.3%		
2017	0	0.0%		
2018	1	33.3%		
Three digit Step 1 score			218.7	19.6
MSPE Adjective:				
Outstanding	0	0.0%		
Superior	1	33.3%		
Excellent	2	66.7%		
Very Good	0	0.0%		
Good	0	0.0%		
AOA elected	0	0.0 %		
Applied to preliminary or transitional	3	100.0%		
programs:	3	100.070		
Other specialties applied to:				
Internal Medicine				
Number of categorical programs applied to			21.0	8.5
Honors Received:				
Anesthesia	1	33.3%		
FCM	0	0.0%		
Internal Medicine	1	33.3%		
Neurology	1	33.3%		
Obstetrics/Gynecology	0	0.0%		
Pediatrics	0	0.0%		
Psychiatry	1	33.3%		
Surgery	0	0.0%		

^{*}Match Cohort includes applicants who matched into this specialty via the regular match process.

Post Match Reporting

2017/2018 Survey Respondent Cohort Data

Specialty: Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation N= 3 (1.3% survey respondents)

Item	N	% of specialty cohort	Mean	Standard Deviation	Min	Max
How many programs			11.7	3.2	8	14
invited you to interview?			11.7	3.2		1
How many interviews did			7.7	1.5	6	9
you accept?			1 • 1	1.5		
Did you review your						
application with a career	1	33.3%				
advisor before applying?						
Before ranking programs,						
did you review your rank	0	0.0%				
list with a career advisor?						
Total Spent on Interviews						
\$0-\$500	0	0.0%				
\$501-\$1000	0	0.0%				
\$1001-\$2000	0	0.0%				
\$2001-\$3000	1	33.3%				
\$3001-\$4000	2	66.7%				
>\$4000	0	0.0%				
Did you complete a Pathway project?	0	0.0%				
Did you complete a						
research project in the field	0	0.0%				
you matched?						
Did you have a publication during medical school?	2	66.7%				

The field project was in:

Describe any publications:

There are in the surgery field from work I did before medical school but published while I was in Medical school. There were as follows: / increased mortality in delayed intubation in initially stable trauma patients, / dialysis dependent chronic renal failure in patients with nephrectomies performed 2/2 to trauma

Two abstracts and one paper. Both from undergraduate research that wrapped up while in medical school.

Who was your most effective career advisor in field matched? (number of multiple mentions)

Dr. Tom McNalley

Lisa Pascual (2)

What were your most useful career resources?

Cindy Lai- hepful for prelim year advice

If you had to do anything differently in the residency matching process, what would it be?

Don't apply to programs in geographical areas I was sure not to want to go to

Go to all of my interviews offered and lobby for my 2nd choice more. I was overconfident in matching at my top choice.

I would not apply to as many out of state preliminary programs. I would do at least one more (two total) away rotations for PM&R.

Is there any other information helpful to UCSF students who will apply to your specialty choice in the future?

Definitely check out the east coast PM&R programs, they have a very different model than most of the west coast programs.

Don't believe what programs tell you. I was given honors by my top choice and got a really strong letter of rec commented on by other programs yet still didnt match there. The attending I was with even told me he would do his best to get me ranked in their top 7.

You do not have to do an away rotation at any institution to get an interview there, so don't stress out. On every interview I went to, there were a good number of people who had not rotated there. I myself only did one away rotation.